		$\overline{}$	ГΙ		Λ	$\sim$		ч	$\overline{}$	_
EDUCATIO	I١	( )		١	$\boldsymbol{\mu}$	ι.	ш	"		_

2018-2022 BFA- Printmaking Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME

## **GRANTS & SCHOLARSHIPS**

2018-2022 Presidential Scholarship - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME

## WORK EXPERIENCE

2022- Now	Press Operator - Orchard Street Press - St. Francis, WI - Prepare and calibrate automatic M&R press to print apparel.
2022	Workshop Facilitator - Haystack Mountain School of Crafts - Deer Isle, ME
	<ul> <li>Facilitated a relief-based print workshop for an Indigo Arts Alliance retreat.</li> </ul>
2022	Teaching Assistant - Haystack Mountain School of Crafts - Deer Isle,ME - Provided assistance to Daniel Minter and participants throughout a 2 week workshop.
2021	Gallery Sitter - SPEEDWELL PROJECTS - Portland, ME - Performed opening and closing duties, welcomed guests, engaged with guests in conversation about the work.
2021	Workshop Assistant - Lynden Sculpture Garden - Milwaukee, WI - Provided assistance to Daniel Minter at a workshop where participants learned to design and carve linoleum blocks.
2020	Intern - Indigo Arts Alliance - Portland, ME - Studio Arts and Programming Administration

## **GROUP EXHIBITIONS**

2022	Entwined - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2021	BFA Exhibition - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2021	The Universe - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2021	Developing a Culture - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2021	Disrupt(ED) - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2021	Merit Show - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2020	BFA Exhibition - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2019	Merit Show - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2019	BFA Exhibition - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME
2018	BFA Exhibition - Maine College of Art & Design - Portland, ME

TECHNICAL EXPERTISE: Proficient at Adobe Bridge, Photoshop, Indesign

## **REFERENCES**

Annika Earley, Managing Director - SPEEDWELL PROJECTS - Portland, ME
(207) 907-8415 annika@speedwellprojects.com

Marcia Minter, Co-Founder & Executive Director - Indigo Arts Alliance - Portland, ME

(917) 403-5545 marcia@indigoartsalliance.me